

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

<b>SALE 43-07</b>				
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>76 Cords</u>	<u>5 Cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>				
B&B Logging	\$ 21.02	\$ 18.55		\$ 1,690.27

<b>SALE 35-08</b>						
Species	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1000 Cords</u>	<u>70 Cords</u>	<u>10 Cords</u>	<u>50 MBF</u>	<u>10 MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 16.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 21,298.00

<b>SALE 12-09</b>			<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>1352 Cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>			
Radlinger Logging, LLC	\$ 62.20		\$ 84,094.40
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$ 60.06		\$ 81,201.12
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 48.22		\$ 65,193.44
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$ 47.20		\$ 63,814.40
Grindstone Enterprise, LLC	\$ 46.65		\$ 63,070.80
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 44.11		\$ 59,636.72
Strzok, Theodore Logging	\$ 41.00		\$ 55,432.00

<b>SALE 13-09</b>						
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>891</u>	<u>187 Cords</u>	<u>45 MBF</u>	<u>1201 Cords</u>	<u>32 MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Sappi	\$ 38.47	\$ 22.17	\$ 225.00	\$ 38.47	\$ 140.00	\$ 99,230.03
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 29.55	\$ 22.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,728.40
North Country Lumber	\$ 35.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 94,954.00
B&B Logging	\$ 32.51	\$ 28.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32.51	\$ 95.00	\$ 83,486.92

<b>SALE 14-09</b>			<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>388 Cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>			
Biewer WI Sawmill	\$ 55.21		\$ 21,421.48
Radlinger, David Logging	\$ 52.87		\$ 20,513.56
Hamann, Bob Logging	\$ 48.10		\$ 18,662.80
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 45.45		\$ 17,634.60
Grindstone Enterprise, LLC	\$ 43.50		\$ 16,878.00
Strzok, Theodore Logging	\$ 39.00		\$ 15,132.00
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 39.11		\$ 15,174.68
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$ 38.60		\$ 14,976.80
NewPage Corporation	\$ 37.60		\$ 14,588.80

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

Bayfield County Forestry Fall 2009 - Page 2

<b>SALE 15-09</b>				<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>600 Cords</u>			
<b>Logger</b>				
<b>Biewer WI Sawmill</b>	<b>\$ 63.93</b>			<b>\$ 38,358.00</b>
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 58.25			\$ 34,950.00
Grindstone Enterprise, LLC	\$ 57.20			\$ 34,320.00
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$ 56.60			\$ 33,960.00
No Sweat Logging	\$ 53.52			\$ 32,112.00
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 53.51			\$ 32,106.00
Strzok, Theodore Logging	\$ 53.00			\$ 31,800.00

<b>SALE 16-09</b>					<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>640 Cords</u>	<u>25 Cords</u>			
<b>Logger</b>					
Radlinger, David Logging	\$ 38.08	\$ 38.08			\$ -
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 30.11	\$ 30.11			\$ 25,323.20
New Page	\$ 29.50	\$ 29.70			\$ 20,023.15
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 28.75	\$ 28.75			\$ 19,622.50

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>3032 Tons</u>	<u>115 Tons</u>			
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>K.L. Logging</b>	<b>\$ 10.50</b>	<b>\$ 10.50</b>			<b>\$ 33,043.50</b>
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.10			\$ 25,490.70
Grindstone Ent. Inc.	\$ 7.69	\$ 7.69			\$ 24,200.43

<b>SALE 17-09</b>					<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>689 Cords</u>	<u>5 Cords</u>			
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Biewer WI Sawmill</b>	<b>\$ 55.10</b>	<b>\$ 10.00</b>			<b>\$ 38,013.90</b>
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 48.25	\$ 5.00			\$ 33,269.25
Hamann, Bob Logging	\$ 48.10	\$ 5.00			\$ 33,165.90
Grindstone Ent. Inc.	\$ 41.75	\$ 10.00			\$ 28,815.75
No Sweat Logging	\$ 39.60	\$ 25.00			\$ 27,409.40
New Page	\$ 38.60	\$ 6.00			\$ 26,625.40

<b>SALE 18-09</b>						<u>Total Bid</u>
Species	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>828 Tons</u>	<u>904 Tons</u>	<u>142 Tons</u>	<u>190 Tons</u>		
<b>Logger</b>						
<b>K.L. Logging</b>	<b>\$ 13.10</b>	<b>\$ 13.10</b>	<b>\$ 13.10</b>	<b>\$ 13.10</b>		<b>\$ 27,038.40</b>
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 6.10	\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50		\$ 19,264.80
T&T Logging	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50		\$ 17,946.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

Bayfield County Forestry Page 3

**SALE 18-09 Continued.**

Species	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>200 Cords</u>	<u>300 Cords</u>	<u>50 Cords</u>	<u>60 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
Futurewood Corp	\$ 20.00	\$ 36.55	\$ 33.55	\$ 36.55	\$ 18,835.50

**SALE 19-09**

Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>68 MBF</u>	<u>2243 Tons</u>	<u>1740 Tons</u>	<u>850 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
B&B Logging	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 12.49	\$ 7.25	\$ 54,356.85
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 95.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 46,247.50

Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MX Hdwd</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>68 MBF</u>	<u>700 Cords</u>	<u>550 Cords</u>	<u>90 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>\$ 225.00</b>	<b>\$ 30.55</b>	<b>\$ 41.22</b>	<b>\$ 26.22</b>	<b>\$ 61,715.80</b>
North Country Lumber	\$ 150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,100.00
Country Trucking & Logging	\$ 91.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,278.00

**SALE 20-09**

Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>35 MBF</u>	<u>3808 Tons</u>	<u>1963 Tons</u>	<u>754 Tons</u>	<u>583 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 75.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 11.20	\$ 7.10	\$ 11.20	\$ 63,530.40

Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>35 MBF</u>	<u>900 Cords</u>	<u>575 Cords</u>	<u>130 Cords</u>	<u>200 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$ 200.00</b>	<b>\$ 27.55</b>	<b>\$ 41.65</b>	<b>\$ 35.55</b>	<b>\$ 34.55</b>	<b>\$ 67,275.25</b>
Adams, Eric Logging	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,020.00

**SALE 21-09**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>4583 Tons</u>	<u>637 Tons</u>	<u>539 Tons</u>	<u>35 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
<b>Priem's Forest Products</b>	<b>\$ 12.01</b>	<b>\$ 6.10</b>	<b>\$ 4.50</b>	<b>\$ 4.50</b>	<b>\$ 61,510.53</b>
K.L. Logging	\$ 10.10	\$ 10.10	\$ 10.10	\$ 10.10	\$ 58,519.40
Grindstone Enterprises	\$ 9.78	\$ 8.75	\$ 2.82	\$ 3.48	\$ 52,037.27

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>1319 Cords</u>	<u>171 Cords</u>	<u>98 Cords</u>	<u>8Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
Radlinger, David Logging	\$ 40.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 60,324.80
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 33.11	\$ 32.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 50,328.90
New Page	\$ 32.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 46,544.30
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 31.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,217.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

Bayfield County Forestry - Page 4

**SALE 22-09**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>595 Cords</u>	<u>300 Cords</u>	<u>724 Cords</u>	<u>63 Cords</u>	<u>20 Cords</u>	<u>70 MBF</u>	<u>55 MBF</u>	<u>20 MBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>										
<b>North Country</b>	\$ 32.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 76,042.00	
Futurewood Corp	\$ 24.55	\$ 24.55	\$ 24.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 180.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 61,185.45	

**SALE 23-09**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>217 Cords</u>	<u>453 Cords</u>	<u>639 Cords</u>	<u>215 Cords</u>	<u>215 Cords</u>	<u>8 Cords</u>	<u>31Cords</u>	<u>104 MBF</u>	<u>36 MBF</u>	<u>44 MBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>												
<b>Futurewood Corp</b>	\$ 23.55	\$ 19.55	\$ 24.55	\$ 20.55	\$ 19.55	\$ 28.55	\$ 26.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 64,026.90	
B&B Logging	\$ 23.75	\$ 19.51	\$ 25.50	\$ 18.76	\$ 18.76	\$ 28.51	\$ 26.25	\$ 142.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,373.31	
Adams, Eric Logging	\$ 23.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 59,102.50	

**SALE 25-09**

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>2587 Tons</u>	<u>543 Tons</u>	<u>933 Tons</u>	<u>754 Tons</u>	<u>142 Tons</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
Grindstone Enterprise, LLC	\$ 14.67	\$ 7.27	\$ 10.54	\$ 4.12	\$ 7.21	\$ 55,863.02	

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>884 Cords</u>	<u>139 Cords</u>	<u>322 Cords</u>	<u>149 Cords</u>	<u>49 Cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>Biewer WI Sawmill</b>	\$ 52.56	\$ 24.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,352.74	
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 45.10	\$ 35.10	\$ 35.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,254.50	
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 46.11	\$ 28.51	\$ 34.51	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 59,298.35	
Strzok, Theodore Logging	\$ 43.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 55,246.00	

**SALE 26-09**

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>2892 Tons</u>	<u>87 MBF</u>	<u>1234 Tons</u>	<u>8 MBF</u>	<u>425 Tons</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
<b>Northern Renewables</b>	\$ 8.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,553.00	
Grindstone Enterprise	\$ 7.76	\$ 150.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 9.59	\$ 52,152.37	
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 6.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,024.20	

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>752 Cords</u>	<u>87 MBF</u>	<u>297 Cords</u>	<u>8 MBF</u>	<u>124 Cords</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$ 32.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,525.00	
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 23.55	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 46,907.15	
No Sweat Logging	\$ 23.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 28.32	\$ 101.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 44,740.84	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

**Bayfield County Forestry - Page 5**

**SALE 29-09**

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	Total Bid
Estimated Volume	<u>3914 Tons</u>	<u>149 MBF</u>	<u>1010 Tons</u>	<u>20 MBF</u>	<u>2371 Tons</u>	<u>7 MBF</u>	<u>3235 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
K.L. Logging	\$ 8.10	\$ 242.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 124,591.00
Grindstone Enterprise	\$ 7.76	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.52	\$ 100.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 9.59	\$ 117,694.54
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 6.10	\$ 96.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 80,562.00

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	Total Bid
Estimated Volume	<u>980 Cords</u>	<u>149 MBF</u>	<u>287 Cords</u>	<u>20 MBF</u>	<u>647 Cords</u>	<u>7 MBF</u>	<u>945 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>								
<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>	<b>\$ 30.55</b>	<b>\$ 225.00</b>	<b>\$ 34.55</b>	<b>\$ 200.00</b>	<b>\$ 34.55</b>	<b>\$ 100.00</b>	<b>\$ 42.22</b>	<b>\$ 140,331.60</b>
No Sweat Logging	\$ 26.10	\$ 175.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 111,865.00
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$ 30.00	\$ 94.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,610.30
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92,608.00
Sappi	\$ 29.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 70.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 70.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 100,701.65

**SALE 30-09**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	Total Bid
Estimated Volume	<u>869 Tons</u>	<u>861 Tons</u>	<u>301 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
K.L. Logging	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 21,325.50
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 21,129.10
T&T Logging	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,279.00

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	Total Bid
Estimated Volume	<u>279 Cords</u>	<u>260 Cords</u>	<u>68 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
<b>Sappi</b>	<b>\$ 37.07</b>	<b>\$ 39.61</b>	<b>\$ 21.07</b>	<b>\$ 22,073.89</b>
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,210.00
Futurewood	\$ 28.55	\$ 26.55	\$ 15.55	\$ 15,925.85

**SALE 31-09**

Species	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	Total Bid
Estimated Volume	<u>858 Cords</u>	<u>33 MBF</u>	<u>605 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
<b>Sappi</b>	<b>\$ 37.19</b>	<b>\$ 140.00</b>	<b>\$ 37.19</b>	<b>\$ 59,028.97</b>
North Country Lumber	\$ 36.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 54,868.00

**SALE 32-09**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>	Total Bid
Estimated Volume	<u>245 Tons</u>	<u>569 Tons</u>	<u>363 Tons</u>	<u>21 Tons</u>	<u>36 MBF</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 14,087.25
Grindstone Enterprise, LLC	\$ 11.35	\$ 4.38	\$ 9.64	\$ 12.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 13,568.69

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

Bayfield County Forestry Fall - Page 6

**SALE 32-09 Continued.**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>85 Cords</u>	<u>116 Cords</u>	<u>129 Cords</u>	<u>9 Cords</u>	<u>36 MBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>							
CJL Transfer	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 126.00		\$ 14,706.00
No Sweat Logging	\$ 30.10	\$ 17.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 13,392.00

**SALE 33-09**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>657 Tons</u>	<u>481 Tons</u>	<u>242 Tons</u>	<u>294 Tons</u>	<u>174 Tons</u>		
<b>Logger</b>							
K.L. Logging	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50		\$ 19,404.00
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 12.01	\$ 11.01	\$ 12.01	\$ 6.80	\$ 6.80		\$ 19,275.20

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>222 Cords</u>	<u>156 Cords</u>	<u>81 Cords</u>	<u>64 Cords</u>	<u>42 Cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>							
No Sweat Logging	\$ 38.00	\$ 35.22	\$ 39.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29.00		\$ 19,907.32
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00		\$ 18,080.00
Hamann, Bob Logging	\$ 35.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30.00		\$ 16,980.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$ 31.55	\$ 27.55	\$ 31.55	\$ 17.75	\$ 28.55		\$ 16,192.55

**SALE 34-09**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>445 Tons</u>	<u>109 Tons</u>	<u>148 Tons</u>		
<b>Logger</b>					
Northern Renewables	\$ 10.10	\$ 10.10	\$ 10.10		\$ 7,090.20

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>141 Cords</u>	<u>37 Cords</u>	<u>50 Cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>					
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00		\$ 6,840.00
B&B Logging	\$ 23.51	\$ 25.20	\$ 26.50		\$ 5,572.31

**SALE 35-09**

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>3700 Tons</u>	<u>2607 Tons</u>	<u>2287 Tons</u>	<u>119 Tons</u>	<u>266 Tons</u>	<u>281 MBF</u>	<u>54 MBF</u>	<u>23 MBF</u>	<u>24 MBF</u>	<u>411 Tons</u>	<u>257 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>												
K. L. Logging	\$ 13.50	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.10	\$ 242.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 8.10	\$ 175,922.70

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxHdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>1243 Cords</u>	<u>948 Cords</u>	<u>615 Cords</u>	<u>52 Cords</u>	<u>89 Cords</u>	<u>281 MBF</u>	<u>54 MBF</u>	<u>23 MBF</u>	<u>24 MBF</u>	<u>138 Cords</u>	<u>88 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>												
Futurewood Corp.	\$ 36.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 168,396.00
Weyerhaeuser	\$ 28.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 146,089.00
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$ 24.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 135,052.00
Zach, Kim Forest Products	\$ 24.90	\$ 18.85	\$ 25.90	\$ 5.10	\$ 18.90	\$ 135.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 117,195.10

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT  
TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS  
NOVEMBER 4, 2009**

Bayfield County Forestry - Page 7

**SALE 36-09**

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>6710 Tons</u>	<u>1466 Tons</u>	<u>1340 Tons</u>	<u>366 Tons</u>	<u>554 Tons</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
<b>K.L. Logging</b>	\$ 13.10	\$ 13.10	\$ 13.10	\$ 13.10	\$ 13.10	\$ 136,711.60
Priem's Forest Products	\$ 11.21	\$ 11.21	\$ 6.15	\$ 6.15	\$ 6.15	\$ 105,551.96
T&T Logging	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 95,320.00

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	
	<u>2120 Cords</u>	<u>470 Cords</u>	<u>280 Cords</u>	<u>105 Cords</u>	<u>125 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Sappi	\$ 40.44	\$ 37.07	\$ 21.17	\$ 28.27	\$ 40.44	\$ 117,106.65
Futurewood	\$ 39.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 23.22	\$ 25.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 110,048.85
CJL Transfer	\$ 32.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 97,240.00
B&B Logging	\$ 28.05	\$ 35.41	\$ 18.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 86,878.82

**SALE 39-09**

Species Estimated Volume	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	
	<u>534 Cords</u>	<u>65 Cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>			
<b>Warder, Robert Logging</b>	\$ 33.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,167.50
Schloer Logging, LLc	\$ 32.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,825.00
Good, Rich Logging	\$ 33.10	\$ 30.10	\$ 19,631.90
Futurewood	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,569.00

**Grand Total** **\$ 1,410,603.98**

<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$ 1,410,603.98</b>
<b>Minimum Bid Total</b>	<b>\$ 942,540.16</b>
<b>Total Cords</b>	<b>31619</b>
<b>Total MBF</b>	<b>1291</b>
<b>Tracts not Sold</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>Cord Equivalent Value</b>	<b>\$ 40.94</b>

<b>Total Acres</b>	<b>1905</b>
<b>Acre Equiv. Value</b>	<b>\$ 740.47</b>
<b>Total # Bids</b>	<b>121</b>
<b>Contr. Awarded</b>	<b>25</b>
<b>Tracts not Sold</b>	<b>1</b>